Indiana District Regatta
Indianapolis Sailing Club - Fleet 270,

Indianapolis, Indiana
June 19-20, 2010

P05 SAIL# SKIPPER & CREW

1

15259

13278

14020

13657

9350

13851

14537

13279

Brad Wagnon

Bryan Bahler & Steve Stucky
Pete McGinity

Mary Gemberling & Josie Forbes
Frank wWilder

Jerry Sentman & Steve Van Horn
Mike Franceschini

Jay Levy & Tom Kling

Joe Lutz

Mandy Edwards & Ben Lutz

Stu Webster
Kiersa Brenner & Lillian Crabb

Steve Tinsley
Matt Seyfried
Ken McGinity
Dan Claxton & Noah Gold

FLEET CLASS

154

270

270

270

270

154

270

270

WAWASEE

INDFLS

INDFLS

INDPLS

INDFLS

WAWASEE

INDFLS

INDFLS

R1

R2Z

R3

R4

RS

13

i7

19

25

26

37

37

The Indiana District is composed of two Fleets; Fleet 154 in the northern part of the State and Fleet 270 in the
central region. The District Regatta alternates between each location every year

This year, the Regatta was hosted by the Indianapoli=s Sailing Club on Geist Lake on the northeast side of the

City.

Peter McGinity, the newly elected District Commodaore served as Regatta Chairman while Paul White, a prior

Y¥-Flyver national champion, served as Race Committee Chairman.

The Regatta was held on Saturday & Sunday morning, June 19th & 20th. Although this region has been deluged
by frequent thunderstorms in recent weeks, Saturday dawned sunny and hot. Usually this results in very light
winds but not this time. The winds were 8 to 10 knots and builded throughout the afternoon with major shifts

from northwest to northeast and back again. Brad Wagnon from Fleet 154, ably assisted by his crew Bryan

Bahler and Michael Richey, was the man to beat with finishes of 2 - 1 -1 - 3 on Saturday. Even though the

wind was very light from the north on Sunday morning, Brad and crew won the fifth race and the District

championship.

The 2nd, 3rd, 4th positions were hotly contested with only =six points separating the three. Trophies were
presented to the top three positions.
Although we were disappointed by the light turnout, once again those boats that did participate enjoved some
gxciting and testing races.

On Saturday evening, participants and guests enjoyed a barbequed pork or chicken dinner on the I1SC deck.

ken McGinity



