Indiana District Regatta Indianapolis Sailing Club - Fleet 270, Indianapolis, Indiana June 19-20, 2010

POS	SAIL#	SKIPPER & CREW	FLEET	CLASS	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	TTL
1	15259	Brad Wagnon Bryan Bahler & Steve Stucky	154	WAWASEE	2	1	1	3	1	8
2	13278	Pete McGinity Mary Gemberling & Josie Forbes	270	INDPLS	3	2	4	2	2	13
3	14020	Frank Wilder Jerry Sentman & Steve Van Horn	270	INDPLS	1	5	3	1	7	17
4	13657	Mike Franceschini Jay Levy & Tom Kling	270	INDPLS	5	3	2	5	4	19
5	9350	Joe Lutz Mandy Edwards & Ben Lutz	270	INDPLS	4	6	6	4	5	25
6	13851	Stu Webster Kiersa Brenner & Lillian Crabb	154	WAWASEE	7	4	5	7	3	26
7	14537	Steve Tinsley Matt Seyfried	270	INDPLS	6	8	8	6	DNC	37
8	13279	Ken McGinity Dan Claxton & Noah Gold	270	INDPLS	8	7	7	DNC	6	37



The Indiana District is composed of two Fleets; Fleet 154 in the northern part of the State and Fleet 270 in the central region. The District Regatta alternates between each location every year.

This year, the Regatta was hosted by the Indianapolis Sailing Club on Geist Lake on the northeast side of the City.

Peter McGinity, the newly elected District Commodore served as Regatta Chairman while Paul White, a prior Y-Flyer national champion, served as Race Committee Chairman.

The Regatta was held on Saturday & Sunday morning, June 19th & 20th. Although this region has been deluged by frequent thunderstorms in recent weeks, Saturday dawned sunny and hot. Usually this results in very light winds but not this time. The winds were 8 to 10 knots and builded throughout the afternoon with major shifts from northwest to northeast and back again. Brad Wagnon from Fleet 154, ably assisted by his crew Bryan Bahler and Michael Richey, was the man to beat with finishes of 2 - 1 - 1 - 3 on Saturday. Even though the wind was very light from the north on Sunday morning, Brad and crew won the fifth race and the District championship.

The 2nd, 3rd, 4th positions were hotly contested with only six points separating the three. Trophies were presented to the top three positions.

Although we were disappointed by the light turnout, once again those boats that did participate enjoyed some exciting and testing races.

On Saturday evening, participants and guests enjoyed a barbequed pork or chicken dinner on the ISC deck.

Ken McGinity